

Ref. No. Z-IV/R-39/D-2/NSE/207 & 174

Date: August 07, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Deptt., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	BSE Ltd. Floor - 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.
NSE Symbol: UNOMINDA	BSE Scrip: 532539

Sub: - Submission of Newspaper Clippings

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we are pleased to inform that the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 as approved in the Board Meeting held on August 06, 2025 duly published on August 07, 2025 in "Economic Times" (English) and "Navbharat Times" (Hindi) newspapers.

The newspapers clippings are enclosed for your reference and record please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Uno Minda Limited



Tarun Kumar Srivastava
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. A11994
Place: Manesar



**TARUN
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA**

Digitally signed by TARUN KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, title=2859,
2.5.4.20=3755d875cde4d03984d71b5aeb1
fc29c1b356940c224b63e058861ebec0,
postalCode=122004, st=Haryana,
serialNumber=003330ccce1565a8ed57e3a
e894fda5989e417804d4f2099191d5dccc58
03, cn=TARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
Date: 2025.08.07 12:30:24 +05'30'

Encl: As above

<div><div><div><div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div><div></div></div><div>LUPIN</div></div></div><div><div>Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Kalpataru Inspire, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055. Corporate Identity Number: L24100MH1983PLC029442 Tel: (91-22) 6640 2323, E-mail: info@lupin.com, Website: www.lupin.com</div></div></div>				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1) Total Revenue from operations	62,683.4	56,671.3	56,003.3	227,079.0
2) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14,155.4	8,958.4	9,930.3	40,150.0
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12,214.6	7,823.8	8,055.4	33,062.6
4) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	12,190.3	7,725.2	8,013.1	32,816.2
5) Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	13,773.0	7,948.6	7,521.0	31,901.9
6) Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	913.5	913.2	911.9	913.2
7) Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)				171,121.8
8) Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters)				
a) Basic (in ₹) :	26.70	16.93	17.58	71.95
b) Diluted (in ₹) :	26.62	16.87	17.52	71.69

NOTES:

1.Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	57,085.9	44,856.7	41,676.3	169,675.0
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (before exceptional items)	25,881.5	15,530.9	10,829.2	49,143.4
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (after exceptional items)	25,881.5	15,530.9	10,829.2	48,371.2
Profit / (Loss) After Tax (after exceptional items)	21,280.7	12,913.5	8,891.8	39,729.6

2. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 05, 2025.

3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2024. The year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2024 were only subject to Limited Review and not audited.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lupin.com/investors/reports-filings/. The same can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.

By order of the Board
For Lupin Limited

Nilesh D. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 01734642

Place : Zurich
Date : August 05, 2025

Wow!

Wow! A chance to win a new car by just sharing a few details.

Wait! Don't enter any details on unknown pop-ups. They can be misused by scammers!

Beware of tempting pop-ups!
Scammers may steal and misuse your personal details.

RBI
kehta hai...
Smart bano,
Cool raho

For more details, visit <https://rbikehtahai.rbi.org.in/up>
For feedback, write to rbikehtahai@rbi.org.in

Issued in public interest by
भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
www.rbi.org.in

Hawkins

Regd. Off.: Maker Tower F 101, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005.
Corporate Identity Number: L28997MH1959PLC011304
Phone: 022-22186607, Fax: 022-22181190
ho@hawkinscookers.com www.hawkinscookers.com

EXTRACT OF THE
FINANCIAL RESULTS
IN Rs. CRORES

	Quarter Ended	
	June 2025	June 2024
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	239.08	227.54
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.88	33.66
3) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.88	33.66
4) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	25.05
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	25.84	25.02
6) Paid up Equity Share Capital	5.29	5.29
7) Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the preceding year-end Balance Sheet)	377.96	328.19
8) Earnings Per Share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and Diluted)	49.05	47.37

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.hawkinscookers.com/Q126 (QR code given alongside).

Mumbai
August 6, 2025

For Hawkins Cookers Limited
Sudeep Yadav, Vice-Chairman & Chief Financial Officer

Olive
Cook n Serve in style!

Uno Minda Limited

(CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050333)
REGD. OFFICE: B-64/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052
CORP. OFFICE: Village Nawada Fatehpur, P. O. Sikandarpur Badda,
Near IMT Manesar, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122004
Tel.: +91 124 2290427/28, 2290693/94/96
E-mail: investor@unominda.com, Website: www.unominda.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

(₹ In Crores)				(₹ In Crores)			
Consolidated				Standalone			
Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
30-06-2025	31-03-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025	30-06-2025	31-03-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025
Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
4489.09	4528.32	3817.51	16774.61	3390.53	3373.23	2824.86	12455.66
351.85	328.86	240.77	1,117.78	340.79	232.08	182.50	957.78
399.11	383.53	277.47	1,298.06	340.79	232.08	182.50	957.78
309.03	289.24	210.80	1,020.57	273.86	179.13	140.27	796.26
312.69	242.91	199.84	933.00	278.69	131.92	131.23	707.75
114.90	114.83	114.83	114.83	114.90	114.83	114.83	114.83
-	-	-	5612.37	-	-	-	4691.01
5.06	4.63	3.46	16.42	4.77	3.12	2.44	13.86
5.05	4.62	3.45	16.37	4.76	3.11	2.43	13.83

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results :

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2025	30-06-2024	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Securities Premium Account (Rs. in Cr.)	1486.75	1462.98	1462.98
2.	Net worth (Rs. in Cr.)	5103.7	4335.53	4805.84
3.	Outstanding Debt (Rs. in Cr.)	1960.72	1428.16	1856.04
4.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.34	0.40
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Cr.)	18.39	18.39	18.39
6.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.77	3.71	4.23
7.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	11.96	10.32	10.59

Notes:-

1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 06, 2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of the company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results (standalone and consolidated) are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).

3) For exceptional and the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (NSE & BSE) and can be accessed on the NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).

Place : Gurgaon (Haryana)
Date : August 06, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of
Uno Minda Limited

NIRMAL K. MINDA
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00014942

Follow us on: [f](#) [in](#) [t](#) [v](#)

Uno Minda Limited is a flagship company of UNO MINDA Group. The Group is a Tier 1 Auto Component Supplier to all leading OEMs in India and across the Globe. It manufactures Automotive Switches, Lamps, Batteries, Horns, CNG/LPG Kits, Fuel Caps, Electronic Components, Alloy Wheels, Die Casting and Blow Moulding Components.

More Newspaper and Magazines Telegram Channel join Search [@sharewithpride](https://t.me/sharewithpride)

Modi Seeks Widespread Efforts to Push Make in India, Atmanirbhar Bharat

New Kartavya Bhavan to be the hub that shapes nation's future through policies, says PM at inauguration

Rakesh Mohan Chaturvedi

New Delhi: Prime Minister Narendra Modi on Wednesday urged Indians to contribute to the success of the "Make in India" and Atmanirbhar Bharat initiatives, as the country strives to become the third-largest economy in the world. Speaking at the inauguration of Kartavya Bhavan—the new premises for key ministries such as Home and External Affairs—Modi said that the modern complex would be a hub for shaping the future through the policies and decisions of the Amrit Kaal era.

"Together let us make India the world's third-largest economy and script the success story of Make in India and Atmanirbhar Bharat," the Prime Minister said. In recent speeches, Modi has highlighted the importance of promoting domestically manufactured products to boost the economy and generate employment.

Kartavya Bhavan, inaugurated by the Prime Minister, will now house crucial ministries, including Home, External Affairs, Rural Development, Petroleum, and Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises. The iconic North and South Blocks, he added, will be repurposed as museums to celebrate India's administrative legacy. The Prime Minister also mentioned major infrastructure milestones achieved over the past decade, including the new Parliament building, the National War Memorial, and Bharat Mandapam.

"These are not just buildings, the policies of a developed Bharat will be framed here, historic decisions made, and the nation's future direction charted," Modi said.

Kartavya Bhavan, he stressed, symbolises the nation's resolve to achieve its aspirations. He noted that state-of-the-art complexes is designed to improve governance by co-locating multiple ministries and departments under one roof. The Prime Minister also emphasised that his govern-



Prime Minister Narendra Modi
He detailed several measures taken curb corruption and improve the delivery of government schemes. "If a new Parliament has been built, so have over 30,000 Panchayat Bhavans. Along with Kartavya Bhavan, over four

ment is focussed not only on buildings modern offices, but also delivering affordable housing to millions.

"In the past 11 years, India has built a governance model that is transparent, responsive and citizen-centric. India is being reshaped by a holistic vision, where progress reaches every region. No part of the country has been left untouched by the current of development," Modi said.

He detailed several measures taken curb corruption and improve the delivery of government schemes. "If a new Parliament has been built, so have over 30,000 Panchayat Bhavans. Along with Kartavya Bhavan, over four

crore pucca homes have been built for the poor. While the National War Memorial was erected, more than 300 medical colleges came up. Bharat Mandapam was built in Delhi, and so were more than 1,300 Amrit Bharat Railway stations," Modi said.

"Kartavya," Modi underlined, reflects the duties of citizens, reminding them that rights must be balanced with responsibilities toward nation-building.

On transparency, Modi said his government has eliminated 10 crore fake beneficiaries from welfare schemes, resulting in a saving of ₹4,30,000 crores. The beneficiaries are happy that the resources of the country have been saved, he added.

He also noted that more than 1,500 outdated laws from the colonial era have been scrapped, along with 4,000-plus obsolete compliance requirements. Kartavya Bhavan is the first of ten planned buildings that will eventually accommodate key Union ministries and departments.

**FEDERATION OF INDIAN EXPORT ORGANISATIONS**
Set up by Ministry of Commerce, Government of India

ADMISSIONS OPEN
for
Post Graduate Programme in
FOREIGN TRADE MANAGEMENT

Weekday & Weekend Batches
STARTS AUGUST, 2025
at WeSchool Campus, Matunga, Mumbai
APPLY NOW | LIMITED SEATS ONLY

FEDERATION OF INDIAN EXPORT ORGANISATIONS
(WESTERN REGION)
TIMES SQUARE, Unit No.3A, B-Wing, 4th Floor, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059
+91-8879127417/+91-8976196995/022-4057221/022-2419 8600
Email: fiowevents@fio.org
Admission Link: www.welingkaronline.org/FTM.aspx
fiohq x/fiohq in/fio in/fiohq fio

**Hawkins Cookers Ltd.**
Regd. Off.: Maker Tower F 101, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005.
Corporate Identity Number: L28997MH1959PLC011304
Phone: 022-22186607, Fax: 022-22181190
ho@hawkinscookers.com www.hawkinscookers.com


	Quarter Ended	
	June 2025	June 2024
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	239.08	227.54
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.88	33.66
3) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.88	33.66
4) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	25.05
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	25.84	25.02
6) Paid up Equity Share Capital	5.29	5.29
7) Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the preceding year-end Balance Sheet)	377.96	328.19
8) Earnings Per Share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and Diluted)	49.05	47.37

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.hawkinscookers.com/Q126 (QR code given alongside).



Mumbai August 6, 2025 For Hawkins Cookers Limited
Sudeep Yadav, Vice-Chairman & Chief Financial Officer

**Live**
Cook n Serve in style!

**LUPIN LIMITED**
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Kalpataru Inspire,
Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.
Corporate Identity Number: L24100MH1983PLC029442
Tel: (91-22) 6640 2323, E-mail: info@lupin.com, Website: www.lupin.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Particulars	₹ (in million)			
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1) Total Revenue from operations	62,683.4	56,671.3	56,003.3	227,079.0
2) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before and after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14,155.4	8,958.4	9,930.3	40,150.0
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12,214.6	7,823.8	8,055.4	33,062.6
4) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	12,190.3	7,725.2	8,013.1	32,816.2
5) Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	13,773.0	7,948.6	7,521.0	31,901.9
6) Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	913.5	913.2	911.9	913.2
7) Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)				171,121.8
8) Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters)	26.70	16.93	17.58	71.95
a) Basic (in ₹)	26.70	16.93	17.58	71.95
b) Diluted (in ₹)	26.62	16.87	17.52	71.69


NOTES:
1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	₹ (in million)			
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	57,085.9	44,856.7	41,676.3	169,675.0
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (before exceptional items)	25,881.5	15,530.9	10,829.2	49,143.4
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (after exceptional items)	25,881.5	15,530.9	10,829.2	48,371.2
Profit / (Loss) After Tax (after exceptional items)	21,280.7	12,913.5	8,891.8	39,729.6

2. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 05, 2025.

3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2024. The year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2024 were only subject to Limited Review and not audited.


4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lupin.com/investor/reports-filings/. The same can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.



By order of the Board
For Lupin Limited

Nilesh D. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 01734642

Place : Zurich
Date : August 05, 2025

**Uno Minda Limited**
(CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050333)
REGD. OFFICE: B-64/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052
CORP. OFFICE: Village Nawada Fatehpur, P. O. Sikandarpur Badda, Near IMT Manesar, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122004
Tel.: +91 124 2290427/28, 2290693/94/96
E-mail: investor@unominda.com, Website: www.unominda.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

₹ (In Crores)					₹ (In Crores)				
Consolidated					PARTICULARS				
Quarter Ended					Standalone				
30-06-2025 31-03-2025 30-06-2024 31-03-2025					Quarter Ended				
Un-Audited Audited Un-Audited Audited					30-06-2025 31-03-2025 30-06-2024 31-03-2025				
4489.09 4528.32 3817.51 16774.61					Un-Audited Audited Un-Audited Audited				
351.85 328.86 240.77 1,117.78					1 Total income from Operations				
399.11 383.53 277.47 1,298.06					2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)				
309.03 289.24 210.80 1,020.57					3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)				
312.69 242.91 199.84 933.00					4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)				
114.90 114.83 114.83 114.83					5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))				
- - - 5612.37					6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2 per share)				
5.06 4.63 3.46 16.42					7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)				
5.05 4.62 3.45 16.37					8 Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (not annualised)				
					a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)				
					b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)				
					4.77 3.12 2.44 13.86				
					4.76 3.11 2.43 13.83				


Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results :

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		
		30-06-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Securities Premium Account (Rs. in Cr.)	1486.75	1462.98	1462.98
2.	Net worth (Rs. in Cr.)	5103.7	4335.53	4805.84
3.	Outstanding Debt (Rs. in Cr.)	1980.72	1428.16	1896.04
4.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.34	0.40
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Cr.)	18.39	18.39	18.39
6.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.77	3.71	4.23
7.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	11.96	10.32	10.59

Notes:
1) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 06, 2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of the company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results (standalone and consolidated) are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).

3) For exceptional and the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (NSE & BSE) and can be accessed on the NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).



For and on behalf of the Board of
Uno Minda Limited

NIRMAL K. MINDA
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00014942

Place : Gurgaon (Haryana)
Date : August 06, 2025

Follow us on: [f](https://www.facebook.com/unominda) [in](https://www.linkedin.com/company/unominda) [t](https://twitter.com/unominda) [y](https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC...)

"Uno Minda Limited is a flagship company of UNO MINDA Group. The Group is a Tier 1 Auto Component Supplier to all leading OEMs in India and across the Globe. It manufactures Automotive Switches, Lamps, Batteries, Horns, CNG/LPG Kits, Fuel Cuts, Electronic Components, Alloy Wheels, Die Casting and Blow Moulding Components."

